
 

 

Architect Selection Board Members 

Effective September 15, 2024 

 
District 1 Calvin Gallion, III 

131 S. Scott Street 

New Orleans LA 70119 

calving@studiorisedesign.com  

 

District 2 Peter J. Spera, III 

1005 Monroe St. 

Gretna, LA 70053 

peter@nolagoat.com  

  

District 3 Michael T. Sullivan 

7940 Wrenwood Boulevard 

Baton Rouge, LA 70809  

msullivan@lrk.com  

 

District 4 Ashlie B. Boelkins 

720 Brentwood Boulevard 

Lafayette, LA 70503  

ashlieboelkins@gmail.com 

 

District 5 Robert M. Brooks, Jr. 

1309 Hodges Avenue 

Ruston, LA 71270 

robert@studiobrooks.net  

 

FPC  Roger Husser, Director 

 P.O. Box 94095 

 Baton Rouge, LA 70804-9095 

 Roger.Husser@la.gov  

 225.342.4660 

 

FPC Matthew Baker, Assistant Director 

 P.O. Box 94095 

 Baton Rouge, LA 70804-9095 

 Matthew.Baker@la.gov  

 225.342.6238 

 

Secretary Yekeatha Smothers 

 Facility Planning and Control 

 P.O. Box 94095 

 Baton Rouge, LA 70804-9095 

 Yekeatha.Smothers@la.gov  

 225.342.4368 
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